JEITA Package Code

RENESAS Code

Previous Code

MASS (TYP) [g]

P-DIP16-0300-2.54

PRDPOO16AF-A

P16C-100-300A
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NOTES

1. Each lead centerline is located within 0.25 mm of

B M

its true position (T.P.) at maximum material condition.

2. Item "K" to center of leads when formed parallel.
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ITEM MILLIMETERS

A

20.32 MAX.

1.27 MAX.

2.54 (T.P.)

0.50+0.10

1.2 MIN.

3.5+0.3

0.51 MIN.

4.31 MAX.

5.08 MAX.

7.62 (T.P)

6.4

+0.10
0.2575°05

0.25

1.0 MIN.

| 0|2 £ |[rX|«|—|IT|®MO|O|®m

0~15°

© 2012 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.



